



\$~24 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 340/2012

CHAMAN LAL SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Amit Yadav, PS IP
Estate.

25

+ CRL.A. 341/2012

GAYUR ALIAppellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Amit Yadav, PS IP
Estate.

26

+ CRL.A. 342/2012, CRL.M.A. 8073/2024, CRL.M.A. 32956/2024,
CRL.M.A. 36578/2024

SARJEEVAN MITTAL & SANJEEVAN MITTALAppellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Kumar Dhingra, Adv.
(through VC) alongwith Appellant-in-
person.

versus



STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Amit Yadav, PS IP
Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant states that although the soft copy of the bookmarked Trial Court Record had been received by him, but during the online inspection of the Trial Court Record he found certain pages which were blurred and not clear although, he is unable to point out those particular pages on account of the fact that he is occupied in the ceremonies of the death of brother-in-law.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant is free to collect the soft copy of the bookmarked Trial Court Record from the Registry, afresh he is not taken it already.
4. List on 28.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ps